

For Immediate Release

REVENUE SERVICE CENTRE IN KOTA TINGGI, JOHOR BEGINS OPERATIONS

The Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia (IRBM) would like to inform that the Revenue Service Centre (RSC) in Kota Tinggi, Johor will begin operations on **April 1, 2015** (Wednesday). The full address of the centre is as follows:

Pusat Khidmat Hasil Kota Tinggi, Lembaga Hasil Dalam Negeri Malaysia, No. 5 & 5A, Jalan Seri Wawasan, Kota Heritage Commercial Centre, 81900 Kota Tinggi, Johor.

Tel. : 07 - 8801599 / 07 - 8801600

Fax: 07 - 8801598

The centre will offer the following **limited** services:

No.	Type of Services	Operating Hours		
1.	Stamp Duty	Sunday - Wednesday (Payment services until 3.30 p.m only)	8.00 am - 1.00 pm	
			2.00 pm - 5.00 pm	

	Stamp Duty	Thursday (Payment services until 1.00 p.m only)	8.00 am - 1.00 pm
	Stamp Duty		2.00 pm - 3.30 pm
2.	Advisory Services on Taxation	Sunday - Wednesday	8.00 am - 1.00 pm 2.00 pm - 5.00 pm
		Thursday	8.00 am - 1.00 pm 2.00 pm - 3.30 pm

We hope that with the opening of this new RSC in Kota Tinggi, Johor will assist taxpayers in the district in relation to stamp duty and tax related matters.

#

THANK YOU



Issued by:

Masrun Bin Maslim | Public Relations Officer (Media)
Corporate Communications & Multimedia Division | Corporate Services Department
Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia

🖀 : 03-8313 8888 ext. 21326 / 21313 | 🚊 : 03-8313 7836

Contact Centre : 1-800-88-5436 (LHDN) Official Portal : <u>www.hasil.gov.my</u>

Date: March 31, 2015

Media Release March 31, 2015